CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA RESOLUTION 06-16-26

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA, AUTHORIZING CREATION OF A CITY MANAGER ASSESSMENT COMMITTEE TO ASSIST WITH THE SELECTION PROCESS OF A NEW CITY MANAGER AND MAKE RECOMMENDATIONS TO THE CITY COUNCIL ON FINAL INTERVIEWEES

WHEREAS, the City of Cordova needs to hire a new city manager; and

WHEREAS, the City Council supports establishing a committee of local citizens and City Council members to assist with the selection process and to make recommendations on final interviewees; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager Assessment Committee shall remain in force until such time Council deems the Committee is no longer needed.

NOW, **THEREFORE**, **BE IT RESOLVED THAT** the City Council of the City of Cordova, Alaska, hereby authorizes the creation of a City Manager Assessment Committee to assist with the selection process of a new city manager and to make recommendations to the City Council on final interviewees.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 22nd DAY OF JUNE, 2016.

OF CORPORATE OVA

Clay Koplin, Ma

ATTEST:

Susan Bourgedis, EMC, City Clerk